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DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
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MAHAVITARAN

Maharashiry State Blecticly Distribation Co. L.

(A Govt. of Maharashtra Undertaking)
CIN: U40109MH2005SGC153645

Ref.: CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/8 Hrs Supply/ 30361 Date: 30.09.2024.

To,
All Chief Engineers,
0&M Zones, MSEDCL.

Sub: Time schedule for giving 3-phase power availability to Ag Load Management
(AgLM) Scheme feeders for the months of October-24 to December-24.

Ref: 1. Circular No. 55 CE(PP)/LM/AgL.M/24680 Dt. 06.10.2021.
2. Circular No. 52 ED (Comm)/LM/28994 Dt. 07.12.2017.
3. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/8 Hrs supply/19886 Dt. 28.06.2024.
4. Circular No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY/16160 Dt. 01.10.2020.
5. Letter No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY/18277 Dt. 02.11.2020.
6. Letter No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY/19416 Dt. 13.11.2020.
7. Letter No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY/28856 Dt. 29.11.2021.
8. Letter No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY/02881 Dt. 08.02.2022.
9. Letter No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY/19687 Dt. 26.07.2022.
10. Letter No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY/ 33625 Dt. 30.12.2022.
11. Letter No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY/8107 Dt. 15.03.2023.
- 12. Letter No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY/8819 Dt. 23.03.2023.
13. Letter No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY/15376 Dt. 31.05.2023.
14. Letter No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY/ 21867 Dt. 19.07.2023.
15. Letter No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY/27097 Dt. 11.09.2023.
16. Letter No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY/36723 Dt. 15.12.2023.

17. Letter No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY/5457 Dt. 20.02.2024. *

' 18. Letter No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/KUSUM-C/16681 Dt. 30.05.2024.
19. Ltr. No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/MSKVY-KUSUM-A/20957 Dt. 08.07.2024.
20. Ltr. No. CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/KUSUM-C/24492 ’ Dt. 07.08.2024.

Presently, 3-phase power availability of 8 hours during day time or 8 hours during night
time to Ag LM scheme feeders is being provided as per circular no. 55 under ref. (1) and letter
under ref. (3). Further, as per the circular under ref. (2), it has been decided to rotate the timings
of availability amongst the divisions in a particular zone on monthly basis in addition to existing
rotation policy of day and night time slots of 3-phase availability in particular division on weekly
basis. Accordingly, division wise 3-phase power availability time schedule to Ag LM scheme

feeders for the month of October-24 to December-24 is prepared and attached herewith as
Annexure-A.

The above three phase power availability time schedule to Ag LM scheme feeders is to be
implemented with effect from 00.00 Hrs of 01.10.2024. However, for technically feasible Ag LM

feeders 3-phase power supply shall be provided during daytime only as per time slot-2 given in
Annexure-A.
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Further, please refer to the 3-phase power availability time schedules and guidelines
issued vide circular under ref. (4) and letters under ref. (5 to 20) for Solarized Ag LM scheme
feeders on which 3-phase availability is being given during day time under Mukhyamantri Sour
Krushi Vahini Yojana (MSKVY).

The instructions given above should be followed scrupulously.

OCChief Enginee? (P(;wer Purchase)

Encl: As above

Copy s.w.rs. to: -

1) Hon.C.M.D., MSEDCL, Mumbai.

2) Director (Commercial/Operations/Finance/ Project/ V&S) MSEDCL, Mumbai.
3) Joint Managing Director, Regional office, MSEDCL, Aurangabad/Kokan.

4) Regional Directors, Regional office, MSEDCL, Nagpur/Pune.

5) Executive Director (Dist-11/111/1V) /B&R, MSEDCL, Mumbai.

6) Executive Director Trans. 0&M / Trans. Planning MSETCL, Mumbai.

Copy f.w.cs. to:

1)  Chief Engineer, SLDC, MSETCL, Airoli.
-- He is requested to incorporate Daily Load shedding Data in the DSR andreport
to Load Management Cell, H.O. regularly.

2) Chief Engineer (Gen. 0&M), MSEPGCL, Mumbai.
3) Chief Engineer Trans. 0&M, MSETCL, Mumbai.
4) All Chief Engineers in H.O., Mumbai.

5) All Chief Engineers O&M Zones, MSEDCL.

.

Copy to: . } '

1) 0.S.D to C.M.D, MSEDCL, Mumbai.

2) Superintending Engineer, TRC, HO, Mumbai.

3) Superintending Engineer, LM Cell, Corporate Office, Airoli.
--- For information and necessary action.

4) All Superintending Engineers O&M Circles, MSEDCL.
--- For implementation and daily reporting of load relief obtainedto LM
Cell Kalwa/HO Mumbai.

5)  All Superintending Engineers EHV O&M Circles, MSETCL.

6) Superintending Engineer (LD), MSETCL, Ambazari, Nagpur.

7) Nodal Officer, Bhiwandi / Nagpur Franchisee.

Copy s.w.rs. to: -

Hon'’ble Secretary,

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission,
World Trade Centre, Centre No.1, 13th Floor,
Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005.
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Annexure-A

Annexixxe-n (Time Schedule for 3-phase power availability to AG LM scheme feeders as per Ltr. No.
CE(PP)/LM/KgLM/8 Hrs Supply/30361 dt. 30.09.2024 for the month of October-2024, November-2024 &

December-2024

SR. October-2024 November-2024 December-2024
NO. ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION Slot-1 Slot-2 Slot-1 Slot-2 Slot-1 Slot-2
From To From To From To From To From To From To

AKOLA RURAL 00:45 08:45 08:45 16:45 22:30 06:30 07:45 15:45 01:40 09:40 09:40 17:40

AKOLA AKOLA URBAN 22:30 06:30 07:45 15:45 01:40 09:40 09:40 17:40 00:00 08:00 08:00 16:00

5 AKOT 01:40 09:40 09:40 17:40 00:00 08:00 08:00 16:00 23:15 07:15 09:10 17:10

1 o BULDHANA 00:00 08:00 08:00 16:00 23:15 07:18 09:10 17:10 22:50 06:50 07:00 15:00

:1 BULDHANA KHAMGAON CONSTRUCTION 21:30 05:30 10:08 18:05 22:50 06:50 07:00 15:00 21:45 05:45 09:45 17:45

MALKAPUR 22:50 06:50 07:00 15:00 21:45 05:45 09:45 17:45 00:45 08:45 08:45 16:45

WASHIM WASHIM 21:45 05:45 09:45 17:45 00:45 08:45 08:45 16:45 22:30 06:30 07:45 15:45

ACHALPUR . 23:40. 07:40 07:55 15:55 23:00 07:00 10:00 18:00 00:30 08:30 09:20 17:20

E |AMARAVATI AMARAVATI CONSTRUCTION DN 23:00 07:00 10:00 18:00 00:30 08:30 09:20 17:20 01:10 09:10 09:10 17:10

§ AMARAVATI URBAN 00:30 08:30 09:20 17:20 01:10 09:10 09:10 17:10 00:45 08:45 08:45 16:45

2 MURSHI 01:10 09:10 09:10 17:10 .| 00:45 08:45 08:45 16:45 01:35 09:35 09:35 17:35

PANDHARKAWADA DN. 00:45 08:45 08:45 16:45 01:35 09:35 09:35 17:35 22:58 06:55 07:15 18:16

YAVATMAL PUSAD -01:38 09:35 09:38 17:35 22:55 06:55 07:18 15:15 23:40 07:40 07:55 15:56

YAVATMAL 22:85 06:55 07:18 15:15 23:40 07:40 07:55 15:55 23:00 07:00 09:00 17:00

ﬁ Ch. Sambhaji  |Ch. Sambhaji Nagar URBAN I 00:30 08:30 08:30 16:30 20:45 04:45 09:05 17:05 23:10 07:10 09:05 17:08

5 0 |Nagar (U) Ch. Sambhaji Nagar URBAN II 20:45 04:45 09:05 17:05 23:10 07:10 09:05 17:05 22:50 06:50 08:50 16:50

g g O Sasikbhati Ch. Sambhaji Nagar RURAL [ 23:10 07:10 09:05 17:05 22:50 06:50 08:50 16:50 23:35 07:35 07:35 15:35

3 Es Na.ga.r J Ch. Sambhaji Nagar RURAL II 22:30 06:30 08:50 16:50 23:35 07:35 07:35 15:35 22:45 06:45 09:05 17:05

g KANNAD 01:15 09:18 09:15 17:18 22:45 06:45 09:08 17:08 22:10 06:10 07:50 15:50

o 2 JALNA JALNA I 22:45 06:45 09:08 17:08 22:10 06:10 07:50 15:50 00:30 08:30 08:30 16:30

«© JALNA II 22:10 06:10 07:50 15:50 00:30 08:30 08:30 16:30 20:35 04:35 08:25 16:25

BARAMATI 23:20 07:20 09:25 17:25 22:05 06:08 07:25 15:25 01:20 09:20 09:20 17:20

BARAMATI DOUND 22:08 06:05 07:25 15:25 01:35 09:35 09:50 17:50 21:05 05:08 08:30 16:30

SASWAD 01:35 09:35 09:50 17:50 21:08 05:08 08:30 16:30 23:35 07:35 07:35 15:35

KARAD 21:08 05:05 08:30 16:30 23:35 07:35 07:35 15:35 00:00 08:00 09:50 17:80

PHALTAN 23:35 07:35 07:35 15:35 00:00 08:00 09:50 17:80 21:40 05:40 06:50 14:50

g SATARA SATARA 00:00 08:00 09:50 17:50 21:40 05:40 06:50 14:50 22:30 06:30 09:05 17:08

4 g VADU] 21:40 05:40 07:20 15:20 22:30 06:30 09:05 17:08 01:05 09:08 09:40 17:40

- ‘WAI 22:30 06:30 09:05 17:05 01:05 09:05 09:40 17:40 21:15 05:15 07:05 15:08

| AKLU] O&M 01:05 09:05 09:40 17:40 21:15 05:15 08:00 16:00 00:10 08:10 08:10 16:10

BARSI 21:15 05:15 07:05 15:08 00:10 08:10 08:10 16:10 21:25 05:25 09:00 17:00

SOLAPUR PANDHARPUR 00:10 08:10 08:10 16:10 21:25 05:25 09:00 17:00 22:25 06:25 09:35 17:35

SOLAPUR RURAL 23:50 07:50 09:00 17:00 22:25 06:25 09:35 17:35 23:20 07:20 09:25 17:25

SOLAPUR URBAN 22:25 06:25 09:38 17:35 23:20 07:20 09:25 17:25 22:08 06:05 07:25 15:25

g BALLARSHAH 23:30 07:30 09:30 17:30 20:40 04:40 06:40 14:40 21:88 05:55 07:55 15:55

CHANDRAPUR |CHANDRAPUR : 20:40° 04:40 06:40 14:40 21:55 05:55 07:55 15:55 21:10 05:10 07:10 15:10

5 E ‘WARORA 21:55 05:55 07:55 15:88 21:10 05:10 07:10 15:10 23:00 07:00 09:00 17:00

ALLAPALLI 21:10 05:10 07:10 15:10 23:00 07:00 09:00 17:00 22:45 06:45 08:45 16:45

E GADCHIROLI  |BRAMHAPURI 23:00 07:00 09:00 17:00 -| 22:45 06:45 08:45 16:45 23:30 07:30 09:30 17:30

0 GADCHIROLI 22:45 06:45 08:45 16:45 23:30 07:30 09:30 17:30 20:40 04:40 06:40 14:40

< |BHANDARA BHANDARA -21:40 05:40 07:40 15:40 20:55 04:55 06:55 14:85 22:50 06:50 08:50 16:50

6 g SAKOLI O&M 20:55 04:55 06:55 14:55 22:50 06:50 08:50 16:50 23:55 07:55 09:85 17:85
8 GONDIA DEORI 22:50 06:50 08:50 16:50 23:55 07:55 09:55 17:58 21:40 05:40 07:40 15:40

GONDIA 23:55 07:55 09:55 17:55 21:40 05:40 07:40 15:40 20:55 04:55 06:55 14:55
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+ Ennexure-A (Time Schedule for 3-phase power availability to AG LM scheme feeders as per Ltr. No.

Annexure-A CE(PP)/LM/AgLM/8 Hrs Supply/30361 dt. 30.09.2024 for the month of October-2024, November-2024 &
December-2024
L3
SR. October-2024 November-2024 December-2024
NO. ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION Slot-1 Slot-2 Slot-1 Slot-2 Slot-1 Slot-2
From To From To From To From To From To From To

DHULE RURAL 23:50 07:50 10:00 18:00 01:10 09:10 09:50 17:50 20:30 04:30 08:55 16:55
DHULE DHULE URBAN 01:10 09:10 10:08 18:05 20:30 04:30 08:585 16:55 23:10 07:10 07:10 15:10
DONDAICHA 20:30 04:30 08:56 16:55 23:10 07:10 07:10 15:10 21:20 05:20 08:05 16:05
BHUSAWAL 23:10 07:10 07:10 15:10 21:20 05:20 08:05 16:05 23:05 07:05 09:25 17:25
Z CHALISGAON 21:20 05:20 08:05 16:05 23:05 07:05 09:25 17:25 22:10 06:10 07:25 15:25
7 2 DHARANGAON 23:05 07:05 09:25 17:25 22:10 06:10 08:35 16:35 00:35 08:35 09:25 17:25
% JALGAON JALGAON URBAN 22:10 06:10 07:25 15:25 00:35 08:35 09:25 17:25 21:00 05:00 07:20 15:20
=3 MUKTAINAGAR 00:35 08:35 09:25 17:25 21:00 05:00 07:20 15:20 00:30 08:30 09:40 17:40
PACHORA 21:00 05:00 07:20 15:20 00:30 08:30 09:40 17:40 00:55 08:55 08:55 16:55
SAVADA 00:30 08:30 09:40 17:40 01:00 09:00 09:40 17:40 22:40 06:40 07:30 15:30
NANDURBAR NANDURBAR (O&M) 01:00 09:00 10:00 18:00 22:40 06:40 07:50 15:50 23:50 07:80 09:05 17:08
SHAHADA 22:40 06:40 07:50 15:50 23:50 07:50 09:25 17:25 01:10 09:10 09:50 17:50
GADHINGLA] 00:55 08:55 08:55 16:55 21:30 05:30 08:10 16:10 22:25 06:25 07:50 15:50
ICHALKARAN]I 21:30 05:30 08:10 16:10 22:25 06:25 07:50 15:50 22:40 06:40 07:40 15:40
KOLHAPUR JAYASINGPUR 22:25 06:25 07:50 15:50 22:40 06:40 07:40 15:40 00:40 08:40 09:30 17:30
KOLHAPUR RURAL I 00:18 08:18 08:15 16:15 00:40 08:40 09:30 17:30 01:18 09:15 09:45 17:45
§ KOLHAPUR RURAL I 00:40 08:40 09:30 17:30 01:15 09:15 09:45 17:45 01:08 09:08 09:30 17:30
58 E KOLHAPUR URBAN 01:15 09:18 10:058 18:05 01:08 09:05 09:30 17:30 00:40 08:40 08:40 16:40
o ISLAMPUR 01:05 09:08 09:30 17:30 00:40 08:40 08:40 16:40 23:15 07:185 07:15 15:15
B KAVATHEMAHANKAL 00:40 08:40 08:40 16:40 23:15 07:15 07:15 15:15 21:05 05:05 08:20 16:20
SANGLI SANGLI RURAL 22:30 06:30 06:30 14:30 21:05 05:05 08:20 16:20 21:55 05:55 08:40 16:40
SANGLI URBAN 21:05 05:05 08:20 16:20 21:55 05:55° 08:40 16:40 00:55 08:55 08:55 16:55
VITA 21:55 05:55 08:40 16:40 00:55 08:55 08:55 16:55 21:30 05:30 08:10 16:10
BEED AMBEJOGAI 23:00 07:00 08:05 16:05 23:40 07:40 08:55 16:55 21:40 05:40 07:00 15:00
BEED 23:40 07:40 09:55 17:55 21:40 05:40 07:00 15:00 23:50 07:50 09:15 17:15
E LATUR 21:00 05:00 07:00 15:00 23:50 07:50 09:15 17:18 20:55 04:55 08:45 16:45
9 LATUR NILANGA 23:50 07:50 09:15 17:15 20:55 04:55 08:45 16:45 00:45 08:45 08:55 16:55
S UDGIR 20:55 04:85 08:45 16:45 00:45 08:45 08:55 16:55 01:05 09:08 09:05 17:08
DHARASHIV DHARASHIV 00:45 08:45 09:35 17:35 01:05 09:058 09:05 17:05 23:00 07:00 08:05 16:05
TULJAPUR 01:05 09:08 09:08 17:08 23:00 07:00 08:05 16:05 23:40 07:40 09:10 17:10
KATOL 21:45 05:45 07:45 15:45 00:15 08:15 08:35 16:35 20:85 04:55 06:55 14:55
NAGPUR (R) MOUDA 00:18 08:15 08:35 16:35 20:55 04:55 06:55 14:55 22:55 06:55 08:55 16:55
NAGPURI 20:55 04:55 06:55 14:55 22:55 06:55 08:55 16:55 22:45 06:45 08:45 16:45
NAGPUR II 22:55 06:55 08:55 16:55 22:45 06:45 08:45 16:45 20:40 04:40 06:40 14:40
g NAGPUR (U) MIDC METER NAGPUR 22:45 06:45 08:45 16:45 20:40 04:40 06:40 14:40 23:05 07:05 09:05 17:05
10 6 NAGPUR CONGRESS NAGAR 20:40 04:40 06:40 14:40 23:05 07:05 09:05 17:05 00:00 08:00 10:00 18:00
< NAGPUR CIVIL LINESN. 23:05 07:05 09:05 17:05 00:00 08:00 10:00 18:00 20:40 04:40 06:40 14:40
“ %g&gz) NAGPUR GANDHIBAUG. 0Q:00 08:00 10:00 18:00 20:40 04:40 06:40 14:40 22:10 06:10 08:10 16:10
NAGPUR MAHAL 20:40 04:40 06:40 14:40 22:10 06:10 08:10 16:10 21:45 05:45 07:45 15:45
ARVI 22:10 06:10 08:10 16:10 21:45 05:45 07:45 15:45 23:10 07:10 09:10 17:10
WARDHA HINGANGHAT 21:45 05:45 07:45 15:45 23:10 07:10 09:10 17:10 21:45 05:45 07:45 15:45
WARDHA 23:10 07:10 09:10 17:10 21:45 05:45 07:45 15:45 00:15 08:18 08:35 16:35
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Annexure-A

Annexure-A (Time Schedule for 3-phase power availability to AG LM scheme feeders as per Ltr. No.
* CE(PP)/LM/EgLM/8 Hrxs Supply/30361 dt. 30.09.2024 for the month of October-2024, November-2024 &

December-2024

October-2024

November-2024

December-2024

;g'. ZONE| CIRCLE DIVISION Slot-1 Slot-2 Slot-1 Slot-2 Slot-1 Slot-2
From To From To From To From To From To From To
HINGOLI HINGOLI 22:40 06:40 07:40 15:40 23:45 07:45 09:25 17:25 00:20 08:20 09:10 17:10
BHOKAR 23:45 07:45 09:25 17:25 00:20 08:20 09:10 17:10 22:25 06:25 07:00 15:00
. 8 NANDED DEGLOOR 00:20 08:20 09:10 17:10 22:25 06:25 07:00 15:00 23:30 07:30 09:10 17:10
11 2 NANDED 22:25 06:25 07:00 15:00 23:30 07:30 09:10 17:10 21:00 05:00 08:05 16:05
Z NANDED RURAL 23:30 07:30 09:10 17:10 21:00 05:00 08:05 16:05 01:10 09:10 09:45 17:45
PARBHANI PARBHANI - I 21:00 05:00 08:05 16:05 01:10 09:10 09:45 17:45 22:20 06:20 09:50 17:50
PARBHANI - IT 01:10 09:10 09:45 17:45 22:20 06:20" 09:50 17:50 23:45 07:45 09:25 17:25
AHMEDNAGAR RURAL 22:45 06:45 08:35 16:35 21:50 05:50 09:35 17:35 23:55 07:55 07:55 15:55
AHMEDNAGAR URBAN 21:50 05:50 09:50 17:50 23:55 07:55 07:55 15:55 20:20 04:20 08:25 16:25
A' NAGAR KARJAT (R) 01:40 09:40 09:40 17:40 21:40 05:40 08:25 16:25 21:10 05:10 07:15 15:15
SANGEMNER 23:10 | 07:10 07:50 15:50 21:10 05:10 07:50 15:50 22:10 06:10 09:35 17:38
SHRIRAMPUR 20:35 04:35 07:80 15:50 22:10 06:10 09:35 17:35 00:00 08:00 08:50 16:50
M KALWAN 22:10 06:10 09:35 17:35 00:00 08:00 08:50 16:50 22:10 06:10 08:05 16:05
12 2 MALEGAON MALEGAON URBAN 00:00 08:00 08:50 16:50 22:10 06:10 08:05 16:05 23:50 07:50 09:25 17:25 .
Z MANMAD RURAL 22:10 06:10 08:05 16:05 23:50 07:50 09:25 17:25 23:25 07:25 08:35 16:35
SATANA 23:50 07:50 09:25 17:25 23:25 07:25 09:20 17:20 22:55 06:55 07:40 15:40
CHANDWAD 23:25 07:25 08:55 16:55 22:55 06:55 07:40 15:40 00:55 08:55 08:55 16:55
NASIK (U) NASIK RURAL 22:00 06:00 07:25 15:25 00:55 08:55 08:55 16:55 01:20 09:20 09:20 17:20
NASIK URBAN DN. I 00:55 08:55 08:55 16:55 01:20 09:20 09:20 17:20 22:45 06:45 08:35 16:35
NASIK URBAN DN. II 01:20 09:20 09:20 17:20 22:45 06:45 08:35 16:35 21:50 05:50 09:50 17:50
BHOSARI 23:00 07:00 09:50 17:50 01:55 09:55 10:20 18:20 01:55 09:55 10:20 18:20
GANESHKHIND ([KOTHRUD 01:55 09:55 10:20 18:20 01:55 09:55 10:20 18:20 00:40 08:40 09:40 17:40
(V)] PIMPRI 01:55 09:55 10:20 18:20 00:40 08:40 09:40 17:40 22:40 06:40 10:00 18:00
SHIVAJI NAGAR 00:40 08:40 09:40 17:40 22:40 06:40 10:00 18:00 22:05 06:05 09:55 17:85
MANCHAR O&M 21:45 05:45 10:00 18:00 22:05 06:05 08:35 16:35 21:40 05:40 08:30 16:30
13 E PUNE (R) PUNE 22:05 06:05 09:55 17:85 21:40 05:40 09:50 17:50 00:25 08:25 09:30 17:30
= RAJGURUNAGAR 21:40 05:40 09:50 17:50 00:25 08:25 09:30 17:30 23:00 07:00 10:30 18:30
BUNDGARDEN 00:25 08:25 09:30 17:30 23:00 07:00 10:30 18:30 22:05 06:05 10:20 18:20
NAGAR 23:00 07:00 10:30 18:30 22:05 06:05 10:20 18:20 21:40 05:40 10:20 18:20
RASTAPETH (U) |PADMAVATI 22:05 06:05 10:20 18:20 21:40 05:40 10:20 18:20 22:55 06:55 08:15 16:15
- PARVATI 21:40 05:40 10:20 18:20 22:55 06:55 08:15 16:15 23:00 07:00 09:50 17:50
RASTAPETH 22:55 06:55 08:15 16:15 23:00 07:00 09:50 17:50 01:55 09:55 10:20 18:20
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